| (Requestor's Name)                      |                       |  |  |
|---|-----------------------|--|--|
| (Address)                               | 400284688474          |  |  |
| (Address)                               | 400204000474          |  |  |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |                       |  |  |
|   | 04/26/1601033001 **70 |  |  |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |                       |  |  |
| (Document Number)                       |                       |  |  |
| ertified Copies Certificates of Status  |                       |  |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |                       |  |  |
|   |                       |  |  |
|   | N.S.L.                |  |  |
|   |                       |  |  |

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Neg Kreyol, Inc. National Chapter

## (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

#### ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Dieunice Deris FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

7631 Southern Brook BND apt. 204

Address

Tampa, FL 33635

City, State & Zip

9547091363

Daytime Telephone number

founder@negkreyol.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 4, 2016

DIEUNICE DERIS 7631 SOUTHERN BROOK BND APT 204 TAMPA, FL 33635

SUBJECT: NEG KREYOL, INC. NATIONAL CHAPTER Ref. Number: W16000032641

We have received your document for NEG KREYOL, INC. NATIONAL CHAPTER and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 216A00009226



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations RO ROY 6227 Tallahasson Florida 22214



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 23, 2016

DIEUNICE DERIS 7631 SOUTHERN BROOK BND APT 204 TAMPA, FL 33635

SUBJECT: NEG KREYOL, INC. NATIONAL CHAPTER Ref. Number: W16000032641

We have received your document for NEG KREYOL, INC. NATIONAL CHAPTER and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The document must state how the Directors will be appointed, not officers.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 216A00009226

. . 00 £ <u>Č</u> 2 71 2UA £. 10

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV (2007 (Dellahorse Elevide 2001)

|                 |  | CLES OF INCORPORATION<br>nce with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)  | )                       |  |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| ARTICLE I       | <u>NAME</u> Neg Krevol It  | nc. Orlando Chapter  | ,                       |  |  |  |
| The name of th  | e corporation shall be:  |  |                         |  |  |  |
| ARTICLE II      | PRINCIPAL OFFICE   |  |                         |  |  |  |
|                 | Principal street address:  | _  | dress, if different is: |  |  |  |
| 4000            | Central Florida Blvd   | PO Box 47391   | PO Box 47391            |  |  |  |
| Orla            | ndo, FL 32816  | Tampa, FL 33646  | Tampa, FL 33646         |  |  |  |
| The purpose for | <u>PURPOSE</u><br>or which the corporation is organized<br>s leaders and role models to the youn                       | To instill unity within men of Haitian of the second second second second second second second to the second secon |                         |  |  |  |
|                 |  |  |                         |  |  |  |
|                 |  |  |                         |  |  |  |
|                 |  |  |                         |  |  |  |
|                 | · · · ·  |  |                         |  |  |  |
|                 |  |  |                         |  |  |  |
| ARTICLE IV      | <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The  | e manner in which the directors are elected a  | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
| ARTICLE IV      | <u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The<br>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D   |  | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V_       | <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI</u><br>Dieunice Deris - CEO  | IRECTORS   | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V        | <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Di</u><br>e:  | <i>IRECTORS</i> Name and Title:  | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
|                 | <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Di</u><br>e: Dieunice Deris - CEO<br>e: 7631 Southern Brook Bend                            | IRECTORS   | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V        | <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR Di</u><br>e:  | <i>IRECTORS</i> Name and Title:  | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V        | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI<br>e: Dieunice Deris - CEO<br>7631 Southern Brook Bend<br>Apt. 204<br>Tampa, FL 33635       | IRECTORS Name and Title: Address:  | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V        | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI<br>e: Dieunice Deris - CEO<br>7631 Southern Brook Bend<br>Apt. 204<br>Tampa, FL 33635<br>e: | IRECTORS    Name and Title:    Address:    Name and Title:    Name and Title:  | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V        | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI<br>e: Dieunice Deris - CEO<br>7631 Southern Brook Bend<br>Apt. 204<br>Tampa, FL 33635       | IRECTORS    Name and Title:    Address:    Name and Title:    Name and Title:  | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V        | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI<br>e: Dieunice Deris - CEO<br>7631 Southern Brook Bend<br>Apt. 204<br>Tampa, FL 33635<br>e: | IRECTORS    Name and Title:    Address:    Name and Title:    Name and Title:  | nd appointed:           |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V        | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI<br>e:   | IRECTORS   Name and Title:   Address:   Name and Title:   NAME   |                         |  |  |  |
| RTICLE V        | INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI<br>e:   | IRECTORS   Name and Title:   Address:   Name and Title:   Address:   Name and Title:   Name and Title:   Name and Title:   Name and Title:   NAME  |                         |  |  |  |

١

د

|  | Name and Title:   |
|--|---|
| Name and Title:  | Name and Title:   |
| Address  | Address:  |
|  |   |
| <u></u>  |   |
| Name and Title:  | Name and Title:   |
| Address  | Address:  |
|  |   |
| _  |   |
|  |   |
|  | <u>EGISTERED AGENT</u>  |
|  | EGISTERED AGENT<br>rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:<br>Dieunice Deris  |
| The <u>name and Flo</u>  | rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:   |
| The <u>name and Flo</u><br>Name:   | rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:<br>Dieunice Deris   |
| The <u>name and Flo</u><br>Name:   | rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:<br>Dieunice Deris<br>7631 Southern Brook BND  |
| The <u>name and Flo</u><br>Name:<br>Address:<br><u>ARTICLE VII</u>   | rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:<br>Dieunice Deris<br>7631 Southern Brook BND<br>apt. 204, Tampa, FL 33635<br>NCORPORATOR  |
| The <u>name and Flo</u><br>Name:<br>Address:<br><u>ARTICLE VII</u>   | rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:<br>Dieunice Deris<br>7631 Southern Brook BND<br>apt. 204, Tampa, FL 33635   |
| The <u>name and Flo</u><br>Name:<br>Address:<br><u>ARTICLE VII</u><br>The <u>name and add</u>                                      | rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:    Dieunice Deris    7631 Southern Brook BND    apt. 204, Tampa, FL 33635    NCORPORATOR    ress of the Incorporator is:  |
| The <u>name and Flo</u><br>Name:<br>Address:<br><u>ARTICLE VII</u><br>The <u>name and add</u><br>Name:                             | rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:    Dieunice Deris    7631 Southern Brook BND    apt. 204, Tampa, FL 33635    NCORPORATOR    ress of the Incorporator is:    Dieunice Deris                            |
| The <u>name and Flo</u><br>Name:<br>Address:<br><u>ARTICLE VII</u><br>The <u>name and add</u><br>Name:<br>Address:<br>ARTICLE VIII | rida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:    Dieunice Deris    7631 Southern Brook BND    apt. 204, Tampa, FL 33635    NCORPORATOR    ress of the Incorporator is:    Dieunice Deris    7631 Southern Brook BND |

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

| K |  | $\overset{\cdot}{\rightarrow}$ | $\supset$ |
|---|--|--------------------------------|-----------|
|   |  |                                |           |

04/14/2016 Date

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

04/14/2016 Date

Neg Kreyol, Inc. National Chapter will contain no more than 5 boards of directors to oversee the activities of the organization and sub chapters. The board members will be appointed, by the organization's founder, based on their experience and personal values aligning with the mission and purpose of this organization.

· • •